Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADE			
To the honorable Commissioner of Pater	102813661original document or copy ther				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
YU, JONG SUNG 8.6.04	Name:	e: Hannam University			
CHAI, GEUN SEOK	Street Address:	133 Ojeong-dong, Daedeok-gu			
YOON, SUK BON	Street Address:				
	City:	Daejeon			
	State/Country:	Korea Postal Code: 306-7			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	08032004			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	oplication and the first	execution date of application is: 0806			
Application has been filed already and the app	•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):			
7. Talant / ppiloalion Talinos (c).	27.00000 7 0.01.01.01				
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning this matter should be mailed:	ndence	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	<b>36</b> -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	.LC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.  X Enclosed			
	.LC V.				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2	.LC V.	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Any deficiencies in enclosed fees ar authorized to be charged to Deposit</li></ul>			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P70006US0</b>	.LC V.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiencies in enclosed fees ar authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.</li> </ul>			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P70006US0</b>	LLC V. 2218	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Any deficiencies in enclosed fees ar authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.</li> </ul>			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: <b>P70006US0</b>	LC V. 2218 DO NOT USE THIS SP	X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees ar authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70006US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	LC V. 2218 DO NOT USE THIS SP	X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees ar authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P70006US0  8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document.	LC V. 2218 DO NOT USE THIS SP	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  PACE  August 6, 2004			

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0726

		UNITE	D S	TATES OF	AMERICA - AS	SIGNMENT			
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Jon	g Sung YU					
		(2)	Geu	n Seok CHAI					
		(3)	Suk	Bon YOON	_ ~				
		(4)							
		(5)	paid	to each of the		ar (\$1.00), and other eipt and sufficiency of and sets over to			
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Hanr	nam University					
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of	Hannam Univ	ersity 133, Ojeong-o	long, Daedeok-gu, D	aejeon 306-791, Rej	public of	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	. (8)	A(n)			of Republ	ic of Korea		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or			inafter designa		the entire right, title a		Inited States	
(9)	citizen of Korea) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as  HCMS CARBON CAPSULE, ELECTROCATALYSTS FOR FUEL CELL SUPPORTED BY  HCMS CARBON CAPSULE, AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME						
(40)		5 40				cuted an application			
(10)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	1	Serial	No. New	Application	d on   August		and assigned	
and also	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignment</li> </ol>							or divisional	
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	ali pa	pers necessary	in connection with ar	y interference which	may be declared cor		
	ontinuing or divisional application with such interference.	ns there	of and	to cooperate	with the Assignee in	every way possible	in obtaining evidenc	e and going	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to						cessary in connection	n with claims	
	s of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to						valid United States	patent to the	
	5) The undersigned hereby auth	orize(s)	and re	quest(s) the Co	mmissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks to	issue any and all Let	ters Patents	
interest,	tates resulting from this applica and hereby covenants that he h , and will not execute any agreer	nas (they	have)	full right to co					
	6) Assignor hereby further ass					or infringement of the	e patent rights assig	ned herein,	
	ue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and and collect damages for,					eventh Street, N.W., V	Vashington, D.C.		
Jnited St	e power to insert on this assignrates Patent and Trademark Offic witness whereof, executed by the	e for reco	ordatio	n of this docum	ent.	·	er to comply with the	rules of the	
Date		ne of Inve		Jong Sung Y		Huran	1 Gury	(SEAL)	
	A #				Tvped name		signature		
Date Hym 3, 2000 Name of Inventor		Geun Seok CHAI  Typed name			signature	(SEAL)			
Date	Nan	ne of Inve	ntor	Suk Bon YOO	::-:-::	1 4100		(SEAL)	
	Awnietz, 2004				Tvped name		sianature		
ate	Nam	e of Inve	ntor		5. m - d			(SEAL)	
ate	Nam	e of Inve	ntor	<del></del>	Typed name	<del></del>	sianature	(SEAL)	
					voed name		sianature		
ot, then t	his assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) s	hould be		sed by at least	two witnesses who si		ublic if domestically s	igned. If	
	tional inventor's names and signa separate sheet.	itures		Witness	Eun Mi KANG	- fly			
Una	sebalate sileet.			Witness	Su Rye KIM	fin			
LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  THE JENIFER BUILDING  400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004									

PATENT REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/06/2004